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Core Themes Indicators AY 
2011 

AY 
2012 

Engage indigenous knowledge 1. Completion rate for foundational courses1 
 

2. Student participation in research activities 
 

3. Faculty participation in research activities 

New 
 

106 
 

43 

New 
 

66 
 

50 

Commitment to student 

success 

1. Completion rate for first year core courses2 
 

2. Graduation rate on time (3 yr) 
 

3. Student participation in 15 or more service 
learning hours  

 
4. Completion rate for workforce education 

programs 
 

5. Employment rate for workforce education 
program participants 

62% 
 

17% 
 

235 
 
 

59% 
 
 

69% 

55% 
 

11% 
 

182 
 
 

81% 
 
 

1% 

Access to higher education 

opportunities at all levels for 

tribal communities 

1. Enrollment in ABE and GED courses 
 

2. Enrollment in workforce education programs 
 

3. Percent of ABE and GED students that 
entered college 

 
4. Enrollment in courses offered through 

distance education modalities3 

795 
 

234 
 

10% 
 
 

1886 

622 
 

79 
 

56% 
 
 

1991 

Advance place-based 

community education and 

outreach 

1. Number of community education activities 
 

2. Number of tribal communities served 
 

3. Tribal participation in community education 
programs 

 

182 
 

14 
 

2642 
 

 

135 
 

32 
 

7099 
 

 

 

                                                           
1
 CSOV 101, CSOV 202, CSOV 122, CSOV 130, ECON 250, EDUC 220, POLS 225 (only 4 of the 7 Foundational 

Courses were scheduled in AY’13. 
2
 HMDV 110, MATH 99, ENGL 98, CMPS 101. 

3
 Modalities:   Online, Telecourse, Independent Learning. 


