NORTHWEST INDIAN COLLEGE

2013 REPORT CARD

Core Themes	Indicators	AY 2011	AY 2012
Engage indigenous knowledge	1. Completion rate for foundational courses ¹	New	New
	2. Student participation in research activities	106	66
	3. Faculty participation in research activities	43	50
Commitment to student	1. Completion rate for first year core courses ²	62%	55%
success	2. Graduation rate on time (3 yr)	17%	11%
	3. Student participation in 15 or more service learning hours	235	182
	Completion rate for workforce education programs	59%	81%
	5. Employment rate for workforce education program participants	69%	1%
Access to higher education	1. Enrollment in ABE and GED courses	795	622
opportunities at all levels for tribal communities	2. Enrollment in workforce education programs	234	79
undai communities	3. Percent of ABE and GED students that entered college	10%	56%
	4. Enrollment in courses offered through distance education modalities ³	1886	1991
Advance place-based	1. Number of community education activities	182	135
community education and	2. Number of tribal communities served	14	32
outreach	3. Tribal participation in community education programs	2642	7099

¹ CSOV 101, CSOV 202, CSOV 122, CSOV 130, ECON 250, EDUC 220, POLS 225 (only 4 of the 7 Foundational Courses were scheduled in AY'13.

² HMDV 110, MATH 99, ENGL 98, CMPS 101.
³ Modalities: Online, Telecourse, Independent Learning.